Page  1 of 10
Document No. 70-0203-07   Ň www.psemi.com ©2006-2012 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Product Description
The PE42742 is an SPDT UltraCMOS™ switch designed
for broadband applications such as CATV, DTV, Multi-
Tuner DVR (Digital Video Recorder), Set-top Box, PCTV
and Game Boxes. It meets FCC 15.115 spec of 80 dB
isolation @ 216 MHz and offers high isolation and low

Page  10 of 10
©2006-2012 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0203-07   Ň  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
PE42742MLIBB 42742 PE42742G-20 QFN 4x4mm-cut off tape and reel Green 20-lead 4x4mm QFN Cut tape or loose
PE42742MLIBB-Z 42742 PE42742G-20 QFN 4x4mm-3000C Green 20-lead 4x4mm QFN 3000 units / T&R
EK42742-03 PE42742-EK PE42742-20 QFN 4x4mm-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
Figure 22. Tape and Reel Drawing
Device Orientation in Tape
Top of
Device